

Premises & Estate Section, Circle Office, Bay Site 17-18, Sector 12, KARNAL - 132001 Ph. 0184-4063657, 8572800777, Email- pecokar@canarabank.com

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE TO PUBLIC

DATE OF E-AUCTION - 15.12.2022 (12:30 PM to 1:30 PM)

LAST DATE AND TIME FOR SUBMISSION OF EMD- 12.12.2022 (UPTO 5:00 PM)

Canara Bank has purchased below-mentioned property under Section 13 (5-A) of the SARFAESI Act. 2002 and hold the same as "Non-Banking Asset" in the books of Bank. At present, the Bank is the sole owner of the property with actual possession on the property. The public at large is hereby informed that the Bank has decided to sale the said property through E-auction to be conducted on 15.12.2022 (12:30 pm to 1:30 pm).

Sr.No		Details and Full Description of the Property
1	Nature of the property	Residential Property
2	Details of the Property	House no 591-B, Model Town, Panipat
3	Boundaries	North: House no 591-B (part), South - House no 592 C
		(part), East: Road, West: House no 592-C (part)
4	Extent / Area of the	578.60 Sq yds
	property	
5	Reserve Price (In Rs.)	Rs. 500.00 lakh
6	EMD Amount (In Rs.)	Rs. 50.00 lakh
7	Canara Bank Account Detail	Canara Bank, Sector 12, Karnal
	for deposit of EMD amount	Account No. 209272946
		IFSC Code – CNRB0003264
7	Contact details at Circle	Bay site - 17-18
	Office	Premises & Estate Section,
		Canara Bank, Circle Office,
		Sector-12, Karnal
		Mob:8572800777, Ph: 0184-4063657,
		Email-pecokar@canarabank.com

The above said property shall be sold by the bank through e-auction dated 15.12.2022 (12:30 Pm to 1:30 Pm) on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS & AS IS WHAT IS BASIS". The property is being sold with all the existing and further encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Bank shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/rights/dues. The Purchaser should conduct due diligence on all aspects related to the property to his satisfaction. The purchaser shall not be entitled to make any claim against the bank in this regard at later date.

There are NIL encumbrances to the knowledge of bank in the above mentioned properties. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction Properties" provided in www.canarabank.com, www.indianbankseauction.com

Contact Details of Service provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LIMITED, Mr. Pakhare DD (94806-91777/ 85536-43144), E-mail: eauction@ccsl.co.in

Sd/-

Place: Karnal Assistant General Manager Date: 01.11.2022 CO CANARA BANK KARNAL



परिसर एवं सम्पदा अनुभाग

अंचल कार्यालय, 17-18,सेक्टर-12,करनाल,

फोन- 0184-4063657, 8572800777 फैक्स-0184-4063657 ई-मेल -pecokar@canarabank.com

जनसाधारण के लिए ई-नीलामी बिक्री सूचना

ई-नीलामी की तिथि 15.12.2022 (12:30 PM to 1:30 PM)

ईएमडी जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि एवं समय 12.12.2022 साय 5:00 बजे से पहले

केनरा बैंक ने सर्फेसी एक्ट की धारा 13 (5-ए) के अंतर्गत निम्नलिखित सम्पित का क्रय किया है। वर्तमान में बैंक का सम्पित पर वास्तविक कब्जा है तथा बैंक सम्पित का एकाकी स्वामी है। एतदद्वारा जनसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि बैंक ने ई-नीलामी के जिरये उपरोक्त सम्पित को बेचने का निर्णय लिया है। जो 15.12.2022 (पूर्वा. 12:30 बजे से अप. 1:30 बजे तक) को संचालित की जाएगी।

क्रम		सम्पति का पूर्ण विवरण एवं डिटेल्स
1	सम्पति की प्रकृति	आवासीय सम्पति
2	सम्पति का विवरण	भवन स. 591-बी, मौडल टाउन, पानीपत
3	सम्पति की सीमायें	उत्तर: म.स. 591-बी (पार्ट) , दक्षिण: म.स. 592-सी (पार्ट), पूर्व: रोड़, पश्चिम: म.स 592-सी (पार्ट)
4	आरक्षित कीमत (रु में)	रु. 500 লা ख
5	ई.एम.डी राशि (रु में)	रु. 50 लाख -
6	ई.एम.डी जमा करने हेतु खाते का विवरण	केनरा बैंक, सेक्टर-12, करनाल खाता स. 209272946 IFSC Code – CNRB0003264
7	अंचल कार्यालय में सम्पर्क विवरण	17-18, परिसर एवं सम्पदा अनुभाग, अंचल कार्यालय, केनरा बैंक, सेक्टर-12, करनाल, फोन- 0184-4063657, 8572800777 ई-मेल -pecokar@canarabank.com

उपरोक्त सम्पित की 'जैसा है जहाँ है आधार एवं जैसा है जो है आधार पर' दिनांक 15.12.2022. (पूर्वा. 12:30 बजे से अप. 1:30 बजे तक) को ई-नीलामी के जिरये बैंक द्वारा बिक्री की जायगी। उपरोक्त सम्पित की समस्त मौजूदा एवं ऋणभार, जो बैंक को ज्ञात अथवा अज्ञात है, सिहत बिक्री की जा रही है। बैंक किसी थर्ड पार्टी के क्लेम / अधिकार / बकाया हेतु किसी रूप में जिम्मेवार नहीं होगा। क्रेता को अपनी संतुष्टि हेतु सम्पित से संबिधत सभी पहलुओं पर उचित सतर्कता से जाँच कर लेनी चाहिए। क्रेता बाद में इस सम्बन्ध में बैंक के खिलाफ कोई क्लेम करने हेतु हकदार नहीं होगा।

उपरोक्त सम्पति हेतु बैंक के अनुसार कोई ऋणभार नही है। बिक्री की विस्तृत नियम एवं शर्तों हेतु कृपया <u>www.canarabank.com,</u> <u>www.indianbankseauction.com</u> में दिए गए लिंक "E-Auction Properties" देंखे।

Contact Details of Service provider: M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LIMITED, Mr. Pakhare DD (94806-91777/ 85536-43144), E-mail: eauction@ccsl.co.in

हस्ता/-

स्थान : करनाल सहायक महाप्रबन्धक

दिनांक : 01.11.2022 केनरा बैंक अंचल कार्यालय, करनाल